THE DATASHEET OF
RT9069-33GB
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
   RT9069
Copyright ©  2018 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                 is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
DS9069-09   November  2018  www.richtek.com
1
36V, 2A IQ, Peak 200mA Low Dropout Voltage Linear

 Over-Temperature Protection
 RoHS Compliant and Halogen Free
Ordering Information
Package Type
SP : SOP-8 (Exposed Pad-Option 1)
B : SOT-23-5
X5 : SOT-89-5
QU : UDFN-6L 1.6x1.6 (U-type)
RT9069-
Lead Plating System
G : Green (Halogen Free and Pb Free)
Output Voltage
25 : 2.5V
30 : 3V
33 : 3.3V
50 : 5V
90: 9V
C0: 12V
Special Request: Any Voltage
between 2.5V and 12V under
specific business agreement
VCC
EN
VOUT
GND
COUT
CIN
VOUT
RT9069
VCC
EN
RT9069
Copyright ©  2018 Richtek Technology Corporation. All rights reserved.                 is a registered trademark of Richtek Technology Corporation.
www.richtek.com  DS9069-09   November  2018
2
Pin Configuration
(TOP VIEW)
VCC
NC
VOUT
NC
EN
GND
NC
NC
GND
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
9
VCC GND NC
VOUT EN
4
2 3
5
VOUT GND EN
2 3
45
1
VCC NC
VCC
NC